

# **Nu Skin 20 Anniversary Promotion**

### **PROMOTION DAY**

Nu Skin (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd. ("Nu Skin")'s "20 Anniversary Promotion" ("Promotion") shall commence on 20 March 2021, 12PM till 6PM or upon depletion of the stock made available for this Promotions, whichever comes first ("Promotion Period").

### **PROMOTION**

The following sets out the terms and conditions applicable to the Promotion.

# **ELIGIBILITY**

1. This Promotion is open for participation to all Nu Skin's Brand Affiliates only ("Brand Affiliates").

## **PROMOTION MECHANICS**

2. During the Promotion period, Brand Affiliates will be entitled to purchase the following product at a promotional price: -

Item (and each a 'Kit')	PRICE (RM)
One (1) Triple Eye Maker x 2 + Make Up Remover Special Pack	RM223.00
One (1) Celtrex Ultra Recovery Mask Twin Pack	RM155.00
One (1) pH Balance Mattefying Toner	RM48.00
One (1) Intensive Eye Complex	RM125.00
One (1) Concealer Skin Beneficial II Cream	RM49.00
One (1) Cholestin Twin Pack	RM283.00
One (1) pH Balance Toner	RM48.00
One (1) Concealer Skin Beneficial II Medium	RM49.00
One (1) YOU-SPAN + R-Squared Special Pack	RM936.00

- 3. Purchase of any Kit stated in clause 2 are limited to 2 sets per Kit per Brand Affiliates (ID) only.
- 4. All request for refunds in relation to the Promotion are subject to Nu Skin's refund policy in accordance with the Policies and Procedures of Nu Skin.
- 5. Other terms and conditions in relation to product refunds and exchanges shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the provisions set out in the Policies and Procedures of Nu Skin.



- 6. The return of any products may affect the Brand Affiliate's eligibility to receive Bonuses and the pin title. In the event Bonuses have already been paid on the returned products, then Nu Skin will recoup the bonuses paid from the Brand Affiliate's account pursuant to the Policies and Procedures of Nu Skin.
- 7. The item/Kit is available on a first-come, first-serve basis, subject to the stock availability.
- 8. Purchase of the Kit can be made and processed via Nu Skin's website at www.nuskin.com.my only.
- 9. This Promotion cannot be used in conjunction with any other vouchers, discounts, offers, and other promotions, privileges and promotion codes, unless otherwise stated.

## **GENERAL**

- 10. By participating in this Promotion, the Brand Affiliates agree:
  - (a) to have read, understood and to be bound by the T&Cs herein, the Policies and Procedures, the Seller Agreement and International Sponsor Agreement and the Resident Market Product Purchase Agreement;
  - (b) that only Brand Affiliates who are in good standing may participate in this Promotion;
  - (c) that Nu Skin's decision on all matters relating to the Promotion shall be final, conclusive and binding on all Brand Affiliates and no further enquiries, correspondence and/or appeal, in written or verbal to dispute Nu Skin's decision shall be entertained; and
  - (d) to access Nu Skin's website at <a href="www.nuskin.com.my">www.nuskin.com.my</a> at regular time intervals to view the T&Cs herein and ensure to be kept up-to-date on any changes or variations to the T&Cs.
- 11. Nu Skin reserves the right:
  - (a) To add, delete, suspend or vary the T&Cs contained herein, either wholly or in part, at its absolute discretion without any prior notice;
  - (b) To disqualify at its absolute discretion any Brand Affiliates from participating in this Promotion for any reason whatsoever; and
  - (c) To terminate or suspend this Promotion at its absolute discretion without any prior notice.
- 12. The provisions of governing law and dispute resolution concerning the T&Cs herein shall be governed by and construed in accordance with provisions set out in the Policies and Procedures of Nu Skin.